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ORGANIZATOR : TSK ZLD GORICA 

KRAJ : NOVA GORICA (PANOVEC) 

DATUM : 19.05.2018 

VODJA TEKMOVANJA : ŽIŽMOND DANJEL 

GLAVNI SODNIK : KODERMAC ALBIN 

ŠT. SHEME : 3 

ŽIRIJA : 

- LIPOLD ANDRAŽ 

- ŠIMEC DUŠAN 

- ŽNIDERČIČ MATEJ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1. LIGA 
      

Nova Gorica, 19.05.2018                   

 POZ. PRIIMEK & IME KLUB 1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ S.OFF FINALE 

1 Rolih Sandi TK Il. Bistrica 15 21 18 54   5 10 15 18 22 

2 Kompan Ivo TK Il. Bistrica 22 21 23 66   5 9 13 17 21 

3 Grmek Boris SD Svoboda-Sežana 21 22 22 65   3 8 11 15   

4 Debenjak Urban TK Brda 19 21 19 59   5 6 9     

5 Veber Jure SD Kamnik 20 15 17 52   4 6       

6 Macur Igor SD Vrhnika 24 20 20 64   1         

7 Nučič Robert SD Svoboda-Sežana 16 16 18 50   
     

2. LIGA 
      

Nova Gorica, 19.05.2018                   

 POZ. PRIIMEK & IME KLUB 1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ S.OFF FINALE 

1 Šfiligoj Žan TK Brda 24 23 22 69   5 9 14 19 23 

2 Lipolt Andraž TK Il. Bistrica 23 23 22 68   4 9 13 17 22 

3 Žniderčič Matej TSK ZLD Gorica 23 25 22 70   5 10 12 16   

4 Pleško Štefan SD Vrhnika 22 22 20 64 1 3 8 9     

5 Šimec Dušan TK Il. Bistrica 20 23 20 63   4 7       

6 Žigante Rok TK Il. Bistrica 23 21 20 64 0 3         

7 Mihelič Branko SD Vrhnika 20 23 19 62   
     8 Ajtnik Mihael SD Kamnik 20 24 18 62   
     9 Škof Ferdo SD Vrhnika 20 20 21 61   
     10 Horaček Dario TK Il. Bistrica 19 18 22 59   
     11 Kocjančič Adriano TSK ZLD Gorica 20 18 21 59   
     12 Debevc Sebastjan SD Vrhnika 20 19 20 59   
     13 Kocjančič Luka TSK ZLD Gorica 20 18 20 58   
     14 Delorenco Robi SD Olimpija 18 21 19 58   
     15 Končan Tomaž TSK ZLD Gorica 21 18 19 58   
     16 Burja Bojan SD Kamnik 18 19 19 56   

     17 Šfiligoj Matej TK Brda 19 20 17 56   
     18 Drole Mirko TK Brda 18 18 19 55   
     19 Paternoster Miha SD Olimpija 19 19 17 55   
     20 Bremec Ludvik TK Brda 16 21 17 54   
     21 Cvetkovič Zoran TK Il. Bistrica 18 17 18 53   
     22 Benedičič Matjaž SD Kamnik 16 17 17 50   
     23 Žižmond Danjel TSK ZLD Gorica 17 18 14 49   
     24 Kraškovic Janez SD Olimpija 18 12 17 47   
     25 Vencelj Vladimir SD Svoboda-Sežana 11 13 14 38   
     



EKIPNO 
Nova Gorica, 19.05.2018 

    TSK ZLD Gorica 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Kocjančič Luka TSK ZLD Gorica 20 18 20 58 

Končan Tomaž TSK ZLD Gorica 21 18 19 58 

Žniderčič Matej TSK ZLD Gorica 23 25 22 70 

     
186 

      SD Vrhnika 
 

1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Debevc Sebastjan SD Vrhnika 20 19 20 59 

Mihelič Branko SD Vrhnika 20 23 19 62 

Pleško Štefan SD Vrhnika 22 22 20 64 

     
185 

      TK Brda 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Šfiligoj Matej TK Brda 19 20 17 56 

Debenjak Urban TK Brda 19 21 19 59 

Šfiligoj Žan TK Brda 24 23 22 69 

     
184 

      TK Il. Bistrica 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Žigante Rok TK Il. Bistrica 23 21 20 64 

Rolih Sandi TK Il. Bistrica 15 21 18 54 

Šimec Dušan TK Il. Bistrica 20 23 20 63 

     
181 

      SD Kamnik 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Veber Jure SD Kamnik 20 15 17 52 

Ajtnik Mihael SD Kamnik 20 24 18 62 

Burja Bojan SD Kamnik 18 19 19 56 

     
170 

      SD Olimpija 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Paternoster Miha SD Olimpija 19 19 17 55 

Delorenco Robi SD Olimpija 18 21 19 58 

Kraškovic Janez SD Olimpija 18 12 17 47 

     
160 

      SD Svoboda-Sežana 

 
1. 2. 3. SKUPAJ 

Vencelj Vladimir SD Svoboda-Sežana 11 13 14 38 

Nučič Robert SD Svoboda-Sežana 16 16 18 50 

Grmek Boris SD Svoboda-Sežana 21 22 22 65 

     
153 

 


